Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Don V. Mathsen	03/13/2007
Calvin R. Tininenko	03/13/2007
Rodney J. Kleven	03/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BacTee Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5192
City:	GRAND FORKS
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58206

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11725897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)392-0734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4023922280

Email: niebergall@thomtelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shane M. Niebergall
Address Line 1: 2120 South 72nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1111

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMN-MATHSEN/BACTEE			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shane M. Niebergall			

Total Attachments: 6

500277395

source=Mathsen-BacTee&POA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019296 FRAME: 0099

:H \$40.00

source=Mathsen-BacTee&POA#page2.tif source=Mathsen-BacTee&POA#page3.tif source=Mathsen-BacTee&POA#page4.tif source=Mathsen-BacTee&POA#page5.tif source=Mathsen-BacTee&POA#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to BACTEE SYSTEMS, INC..

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue

25

3

5

10

15

20

3

10

15

20

or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned hereby becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And for said considerations, the undersigned hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all documents that undersigned shall be requested to execute in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

The attorneys of record are hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent Office.

Witness my hand this 13些 day of March , 2007

Don V. Mathsen

SS.

10

15

5

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

[]
COUNTY OF Grand Forks

On this 13th day of March, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared DON V. MATHSEN, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

RACHEL HELLYER Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expres August 5, 2011 Kachel Zelle Notary Public

25

20

Page 3 of 5

**********	Witness my hand this 13th day of March, 2007.
	Calvin R. Tininenko
	STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA] COUNTY OF Grand Forks ;
	On this 135 day of Mouch . 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and Calvin R.Tininenko for the county and state aforesaid, appeared DON V. MATHSEN, personally known to
***************************************	me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and
	acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the
*****	uses and purposes therein expressed.
	Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above diven

Witness my hand this 13th day of March, 2007.

Land Jakon Rodney J. Kleven

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

COUNTY OF Grand Forks

On this 13th day of March, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and Rodney J. Kleven

for the county and state aforesaid, appeared DON V. MATHSEN, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Rach Helley

20

5

10

15

25

Page 5 of 5

Approved for use through 11/30/2005, OMB 0651-0035 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY and CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS INDICATION FORM

Application Number	11/725,897
Filing Date	March 20, 2007
First Named Inventor	MATHSEN, DON V.
Title	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF AERATION.
Art Unit	1761
Examiner Name	
Attorney Docket Number	

I her	eby revoke all	previo	us powers of attorney giv	ven in the abov	/e-ide	ntified applic	ation.	**************************************	
I here	I hereby appoint:								
5 /		ociated s	with the Customer Number:		310	83			
,	OR		·		•	•			
	Practitioner(s) na	amed bei	iow:						
			Name			Registrat	ion Number		7

									ng.
		***************************************			***********	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			mpm
		***********			······································				
as my. Trade	t /our attorney(s) c mark Office conn	or agent(s	s) to prosecute the application erewith.	identified above, a	nd to tr	ransact all busin	ess in the U	Inited States Patent ar	id .
	***************************************		correspondence address for t	ha ahova idaatifia	d annlie	eation to:			
6						saubh id.			
	or address or	associate	ed with the above-mentioned C I	Justomer Number:			7		
\ <u>-</u>	The address associated with Customer Number: OR								
	Firm or Individual	Nome							
	Address	· vaino							
	City			3	State			Zip	
	Country								
l am i	Telephone				Imail)		00000	Administration	
V	Applicant/Inve	entor.							
			the entire interest. See 37 CFR FR 3.73(b) is enclosed. (Form						
SIGNATURE of Applicant or Assignee of Record									
Signa	iure		# // #A				Date	3/13/07	
Name	,	DAVII	OKVIDT				Telephone	(402)392-2280	
Title a	ind Company	OWNE	R, BACTEE SYSTEMS, INC.				·		***************************************
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below.									
8/	*Total of _ 1	************	forms are submitted.		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.